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Access to the Public Records of the Reports of Decisions

This Reports of Decisions document was retrieved from the Wisconsin Department of Safety and
Professional Services website. These records are open to public view under Wisconsin’s Open
Records law, sections 19.31-19.39 Wisconsin Statutes.

Please read this agreement prior to viewing the Decision:

= The Reports of Decisions is designed to contain copies of all orders issued by credentialing authorities
within the Department of Safety and Professional Services from November, 1998 to the present. In addition,
many but not all orders for the time period between 1977 and November, 1998 are posted. Not all orders
issued by a credentialing authority constitute a formal disciplinary action.

= Reports of Decisions contains information as it exists at a specific point in time in the Department of
Safety and Professional Services data base. Because this data base changes constantly, the Department is
not responsible for subsequent entries that update, correct or delete data. The Department is not
responsible for notifying prior requesters of updates, modifications, corrections or deletions. All users have
the responsibility to determine whether information obtained from this site is still accurate, current and
complete.

= There may be discrepancies between the online copies and the original document. Original documents should be
consulted as the definitive representation of the order's content. Copies of original orders may be obtained by
mailing requests to the Department of Safety and Professional Services, PO Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935.
The Department charges copying fees. All requests must cite the case number, the date of the order, and
respondent's name as it appears on the order.

= Reported decisions may have an appeal pending, and discipline may be stayed during the appeal.
Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of Safety and
Professional Services is shown on the Department's Web Site under “License Lookup.”

The status of an appeal may be found on court access websites at:
http://ccap.courts.state.wi.us/InternetCourtAccess and http://www.courts.state.wi.us/wscca

»Records not open to public inspection by statute are not contained on this website.

By viewing this document, you have read the above and agree to the use of the Reports of Decisions
subject to the above terms, and that you understand the limitations of this on-line database.

Correcting information on the DSPS website: An individual who believes that information on the website is
inaccurate may contact DSPS@wisconsin.gov
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CITATION YOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

FINAL DECISION AND ORD
DLSC CASE FILR# 19 BAC 077 ORDER #

Pro Nails & Spa
3 Individual Credential Holder Name Establishment Name
License # . License # 48345 - 90
874 W16841 W, Janesville Road Muskego 53150
Stroad City Zip
Thursday Jan 6, 2022 12:30 pim
Duy of Week Dute Time

On the above stated tine, date and location, an Investigationfinspsction fiss disclosed the followlng violation, which must
be corrected, :

Pro Nalls & Spa provided cosmetology seivices outside a licensed establishment from October of 2020
through August 10, 2021,

In viclatton of Seetion Cos 2,04(1)/ 3-01(1)‘ of O Wis. Stats, OR B Wis, Adm, Code
f::,pé- o Investigator 02/09/2022

Signature of Divisioy Jnyestigative Staff Title Date

Signature 5T [ Licensee OR {5 Rstablishment Owner Date’

Pursuant to Wis, Stat, § 454.15(3), the Heonsing authority is autiortzed to tmpose a forfeiture in lew of or in
addition to other disciplinayy action against your Heonse.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORTEBITURE IN TUE AMOURT OF
$ BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20} DAYS EROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGBTHER WITH TLE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
& PRORESSIONAL SERVICRS, DIVISION OF LBGAL SBRVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
53707-7190, IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED Y0 BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
RSTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORKBITURE 18 DERMED TO BH ASSESSED AGAINST BACH CREDENTIAL.
PAVMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF FOREEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT, '

Please reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST® on roverso side of this forni,

S Chief Legal Counsel, _ t\~20-2030
A-Member.ofthaBoaig Delegate®= Date

Ch454, Stats,
Commtited to Egual Oppoctmily In Employntent il Lleenshig
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD
CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

‘ YINAL DECISION AND ORDER
S — ot - ARDERG0079 54—
Pro Nails Es '

{0 Indlvidual Credentlal Holdor Name B Bstablishwent Name

License # License f 48345 - 40
874 W16841 W, Javesville Road Muskego 53150

Street City Zip
Thursday ' Jan 6, 2022 12:30 pm

Dy of Weak Dale Tlne

On the above stated time, date and location, an Investlgation/tnspection has disclosed the fellowlng viotation, which must

be corrected,
Pro Nails & Spa stored cleaning and dislofecting equipment in an unssoured location,

1n violation of Section Cos 3.01(6) of 1 Wis, Stats, OR [ Wis. Adn. Code
T e 2 Tnvestigator 02/09/2022
Stgnature of Divislon Investlgative Staff Title Date
2/30/2 2
Signatw® of O Licensece oRr BT Establishment Owner Date

Pursuant to Wis, Stat, § 454.15(3), the Heensing authority is authorized to {mpose n forfelture in leu of or in
addition to other disciplinary action against your lcoutse,

PLRASE TAKE NOTICZ THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEFOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$ BY MAILING A CHECK. OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITIH THE SIGNED COPY QF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
& PROFHESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICHS & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
$§3707-7190, IF THIS CITATION I8 ISSUBD TO BOFI AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
BSTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE 1S DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST BACH CREDENTIAL,
PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLBA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF RORFRITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THR AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT,

Plense refevence “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST on veverse side of this form,

m 0 Mmﬁ ,ADISPS Chief Legal Counsel, H-2-0-3-022_
AddemborofthoBoard Delegate. Date

#3053DLSC (02/20) ' Cltatlon _2 _of 5

Ch.454, Stats,
Conuulited to Eyust Opporiunity i Bmployment and Liconshig
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD
CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

' FINAL DECISION AND ORDE
DLSC CASEFILE# 19BACO77 ORDER #

Pro Nails & Spa
M Individual Credential Holder Naine B Establishment Nante
License # License # 48345 ~go
874 W1684]1 W, Janesville Road Muskego 53150
Streot _ Clty Zip
Thutsday Jan 6, 2022 12:30 pm
Dey of Week Dule Time

On the abave stated thns, date and looation, an nvestigation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which must
be correctad.

Pro Nalls & Spa falled to disinfeot reusable manicuring instruments and Pro Neils & Spa fatled to keop
disinfectant used for decontaminatlon in a covered container,

In violation of Seotion Cos 4.10(1)/4.10Q2) ot [ Wis. Stats, OR @ Wls, Adm, Code
Gl S Invesligator 02/09/2022
Signature of Divisien Inyestigative Staff Title Date _
g , 3/ 20/ 22
Signatur&of [} Llcenzes . OR & Establishment Owior Date

Pyraupnt to Wis, Stat § 454.15(3), the licensing. authority fs anthorized to-hmposo ¢ forfetture i lou of or in
addition to other disciplinary sction against youy: license, :

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CRHDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$100.00 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER. THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DPATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGBTHER WITH 'TOE SIGNED COPY OR THIS FORM TO; DEPARTMENT OF SARETY
& PROFRSSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, *O BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
537077190, IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFBITURE [§ DEEMED TO BE ASSHSSRD AGAINST EACH CREDENTIAL.
PAYMENT SHALYL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEBD THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT. )

Plense reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST on vevorse side of this forum,

@\ R SPS Chief Legal Counsel, L -3 - O
Acivlotmber ot e Boatd- clegatee- Date
#3053DLSC (02/20) , Citatton 3 of 5

Ch.454, Stats,
Commitied (o Bgual Opportuntiy In Fraployriond sl Licenshiy




Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Muail To: 2.0, Box 7190 4822 Madisun Yards Way
Madison, WI 53707-7190 Madison, WI 53705

FAX 26083 2662264 B-Mall: dsps?wlscansin.gnv
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD.
CITATION FOR ADMINIS VE FOREEL

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER
DLSC CASEFILE# 19 BAC 077 ORDER #
Pro Nails & Spa 0“DER 0 0 0 ; ; 5 Zi
1 Individual Credential Holder Name Esiablishment Name
License # License # 48345 ~ 20
S74 W16841 W. Janosvillo Road Muskego 53150
Street City Zip
Thersday Jan 6, 2022 (2:30 pm
Day of Week Dalo Time

On the abovae stated e, date and [ocation, an investlgaticnflnspeotlon'has disclosed the following violation, whioh must
bo corrected.

.|Pro Nalls & Spa falled to keep semi-solid substances in a contalier that would prevent contamination of the
unused portlon of that substance and Pro Nails & Spa did not store buffer blocks, files, tinfoil, wooden
applicators, waxing strips, cotton balls, and towels ln a covered sontainer.

In violation of Seotlon Cos 4.01(4)/4.02(4) _ of 3 Wis, Stais. OR [ Wis, Adm, Code
gdr"‘
it St Tivestlgator 02/09/2022
Signature of Division Inyestigative Staff Title Date
S ) 3/30/2028
Signature of L1 Llcensee OR BT Establlshment Owner Date

Pursunnt to Wis. Stat, § 454.18(3), the llcensing authoxity is nuthorized -to tmpose & forfeitwre I liewn of or in
addition to other disciplinary nction against your licenso.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DENOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$100.00 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
& PROFESSIONAL SHRVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
§3707.7190, IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUBD TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
RSTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFVEITURE 1§ DERMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST BACH CREDENTIAL,
PAYMENT SHALL BB TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIGLATION CIfED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO

AN ORDER OF FORFEITURRE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT,

Please reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST! an raverse side of this form,

@LQMDSPS Chief Legal Counsel, ¢} =g - J-095
A-Motmber-efthe-Board~ Delegatee.  Date

#3053DLSC (02/20) Cltation 4 of 5

Ch.454, Stats,
Commiiiet (o qual Opperhuily b Employniend aitd Liceusing




Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Sexvices

Mall Tot PO, Dox 7190 4822 Madlson Yards Way
Muadison, W1 53707-7190 Madison, WI 53705

FAX §608} 266-22.04 BMail:  dsps@wlsconsin,goy
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FO INISTRATIVE FQO RE
: FINAL DECISION AND O
DLSC CASERFILE# 19BAC 077 ORDER. #
Pro Nalls & Spa

O Individual Credentlal Holder Name B Rstablishment Name
License # Livense # 48345 - go

574 W16841 W, Janssville Road Muskego 53150
Streel City Zlp

Thursday Jan 6, 2022 12:30 pin

. Day of Wesk 4 Dale Thue

On the above stated flme, dafe and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the followlng violation, which must
be correoted,

Pro Natls & Spa failed to post the procedure for blood of bodily fluid exposure and Pro Natls & Spa failed to
post Binh Trati’s, Chi Nguyen’s, and Dien Nguyen’s practitioners’ licenses,

In violation of Section 434.06(7)/Cos 4.05(3) of H Wi, Stals. OR B Wis. Adm, Code
O—-‘"
el S Tnvestigator 02/09/2022
Signature ofDivisioWﬂtaff ' Title Date
W4 , g130)2¢
Signature of &~ O Licenses OR K Bstablishment Owner Date |

Pursuant to Wis. Stat, § 454.15(3), the licensing awthority is anthoerized to impose a forfelturo in liew of ox in
additlon to other disclplinary sction against your license,

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE TUAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$100.00 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY {20) DAYS 'ROM THR DATR
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAPETY
& PROFHSSIONAL, SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
537097190, IF THIS CITATION 18 JSSUED 'TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
RSTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH CREDENTIAL,
PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THR VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO BXCRED THB AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT.

Plopse voference *“NOTICE OF RIGHT T0O CONTEST” on reverse sido of tlus form,

@JLQB’{A/W\&ADSPS ChiefLegal Counsel,  &{ -30~30O%-2

A WertberofithoBeard Delegatoe. Date

#3053DLSC (02/20) Citalion _§_of 5

Ch.454, Stats, . .
Conntlied & Erun! Opportinity It Bmployment nnd Livonslug




